FREEPORT TOWN COUNCIL CONSENT AGENDA DECEMBER 5, 2023

	DECEMBER	3, 2023	
ITEM # 222-23	To consider action relative to the following donations to the Freeport Community Library. BE IT ORDERED: That the following donations to the Freeport Community Library be approved.		
	Benjamin & Anne Niles	11/29/2023	\$100.00
	Herbert Taylor	11/29/2023	\$25.00
	Mellon Trust	11/29/2023	\$100.00
ITEM # 223-23	To consider action relative to a liquor license renewal for The Bakeshop.		
	BE IT ORDERED : That the liquor license renewal for The Bakeshop located at 123 Main Street, Freeport be approved.		
ITEM # 224-23	To consider action relative to appointments to Town Boards and Committees.		
	BE IT ORDERED: That the following appointments to Town Boards and Committees be approved. Conservation Commission:		
	Sustainability Advisory Board: James ReinertsenPresent to Sept. 2025		
	Appeals Board: Ronald Davis	Present to	Sept. 2026
	ITEM # 225-23	To consider action relative to the resignation of Josh Olins from the Sustainability Committee.	
BE IT ORDERED : That the resignation of Josh Olins from the Sustainability Committee be accepted.			
ITEM # 226-23	To consider action relative to the appointment of Bryan Batchelder as Sealer of Weights and Measures for a term of one year.		
	BE IT ORDERED : That the appointment of Bryan Batchelder as Sealer of Weights and Measures be approved for a term of one year.		
ITEM # 227-23	To consider action relative to a liquor license renewal for Goodfire Brewing		
	BE IT ORDERED : That the liquor license renewal for Goodfire Brewing located at 180 South Freeport Rd, Freeport be approved.		